



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**ACQA No. 209 of 2023**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMDAYAL

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>01/07/2025</b> | <p>Shri Atanu Ghosh, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant.</p> <p>The matter is listed on default for non-filing of affidavit in support of application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>It, however, appears that by way of covering memo dated 02/08/2023, the affidavit for the said purpose has already been filed.</p> <p>In view of the said fact, the alleged default has, thus, been cured.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Call for the records and post this matter for admission immediately thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(<b>Sanjay S. Agrawal</b>)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Kamde             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |