



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 209 of 2023

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMDAYAL & ORS

Order Sheet

10/11/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Government Advocate for the Appellant/State. Heard on admission. After considering the statement of the Complainant- Budhram (PW-1), <i>vis-a-vis</i>, the MLC report (Ex.P-15/A) of him, proved by Dr. Sadhana Singh (PW-7) and also considering the statements of eye-witnesses, namely, Bhagat Ram (PW-2), Ghursai (PW-5) and Dhirsai (PW-6), the appeal appears to be arguable. Accordingly, the appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. as per rules and, the notice be also issued to the Complainant- Budhram as required under sub-section 3 of Section 15-A of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled
--------------------------	--

Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 informing him regarding hearing of this appeal, on 19th December, 2025.

Post this matter on 19th December, 2025 for further orders.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge