



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 209 of 2023

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMDAYAL

Order Sheet

19/12/2025 Arpan	Mr. Ruhul Ameen, P.L. for the State/ Appellant. Notices which were issued to the respondents vide order dated 10.11.2025, are still awaited, while complainant despite service of notice has failed to appear before this Court. Let notices be issued to the respondents on payment of Process Fee, as per rules. Let the matter be listed after five weeks' for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
---------------------------------------	--