

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 209 of 2023****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* RAMDAYAL****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| <b>25/04/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Dy. G.A. for the State/Appellant.</p> <p>None for the Respondents.</p> <p>The matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Prashant          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |